ELECTRIC, WATER AND SEWER RATES/FEES

DEPOSITS (EFFECTIVE 05/01/15)

Residential Electric $125.00
Residential with Water $150.00
Residential, Water Only $100.00
General Service Demand $250.00
Gen Serv Dem with Water $350.00
Apartment House Meters $100.00
Landlord-R&L $100.00
Temporary Construction $100.00
Water Hydrant Meter $250.00
RESIDENTIAL - URBAN
Monthly Customer Charge $22.66

Summer Winter
1st 600 Kwh ($67.20) $0.1120 $0.1120
Excess Kwh $0.1120 $0.0862
RESIDENTIAL - RURAL
Monthly Customer Charge $30.91

Summer Winter
1st 600 Kwh ($67.20) $0.1120 $0.1120
Excess Kwh $0.1120 $0.0862
GENERAL SERVICE - URBAN
Monthly Customer Charge
Single Phase $26.28
Three Phase $59.76

Summer Winter
Single Phase $0.1115 $0.1115
Three Phase $0.1141  $0.1141
GENERAL SERVICE - RURAL
Monthly Customer Charge
Single Phase $28.85
Three Phase $72.12

Summer Winter
Single Phase $0.1121 $0.1121
Three Phase $0.1195 $0.1195
GEN SERVICE DEMAND - URBAN
Monthly Customer Charge $ 72.12

Summer Winter
Energy $0.0914  $0.0914
Demand $9.47 $9.47
GEN SERVICE DEMAND - RURAL
Monthly Customer Charge $ 72.12

Summer Winter
Energy $0.0810 $0.0810
Demand $12.61 $12.61
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LARGE POWER

Monthly Customer Charge $133.94

Summer Winter
Energy $0.0717  $0.0717
Demand $ 1365 $ 13.65
IRRIGATION
Monthly Customer Charge $ 77.28
Energy $0.1053
Horsepower Charge
No Load Control $ 88.61
One Day Control
Two Day Control $ 59.50
Three Day Control $ 45.08
Four Day Control $ 29.62
Full Load Control $ 1452

Billed at 25% June, July, August and September

SECURITY LIGHTS Urban Rural

150 WATT $12.67 $ 14.02
250 WATT $17.11 $ 1854
400 WATT $26.23 $ 27.66

EFFECTIVE - EL - 10/01/22

WATER RATES Per 100 Cubic Feet

7.48 gal/pcf Block 1  Block 2 Block 3 Block4
First 600 601-4,100 4,101-6,600 >6,600

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL
Urban $1.483  $1.675 $2.062  $2.577
Rural $1.631  $1.843 $2.268  $2.834
MANUFACTURING $1.442
INDUSTRIAL $1.611
MUNICIPAL $1.206

TRUCK FILL CHARGE - $5..90 per 1,000 Gallons

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE - based on meter size

5/8"-1" $15.82 4" $145.66
11/2" $34.13 6" $215.29
2" $68.25 8" $307.46
3" $113.30

EFFECTIVE - WTR - 10/01/23

UTILITY FEES SCHEDULE (EFFECTIVE 05/01/15)

RECONNECT FEE (After Hours) $107.00
LATE FEE $40.00
CREDIT REFERENCE $2.00
RETURN CHECK FEE $35.00
COUNTRY METER CARD $40.00

(Not Returned for Two Months)
FAX FEE

$1.00
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SEWER RATES

Monthly Customer Charge
Urban

Rural

Monthly Sewer Usage Charge
Urban

Rural

EFFECTIVE - SWR - 10/01/23

REFUSE COLLECTION RATES
RESIDENTIAL REFUSE
COMMERCIAL REFUSE

1.5-Yard Container

3-Yard Container

Non-Hazardous Wastes

Ashes (Burn Barrel Ash)

Brush

Construction & Demolition - Includes Shingles
Fill (Concrete)

Metal (Scrap Metal)

Municipal Solid Waste

Non Baleable Municipal Solid Waste
Pallets

Shingles

Tire - Truck and Tractor

Tire - Large 16" and above

Tire - Small 15" and below

White - Appliances without Freon
White - Appliances with Freon

Hazardous Wastes:

Asbestos
Contaminated Soil

Minimum

EFFECTIVE - REF - 10/01/23

72.49
22.75
74.91
19.89
26.99
75.69
122.25
/A

74.91
23.96
12.10
7.46
14.95
37.69

OB PR BZRH DR R DD

$ 122.25

$ 10.94

$3.35
$3.66

$1.301
$1.434

$24.15

$61.49
$120.10

Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Not Accepted
Per Ton
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Not accepted
Per Ton



