



Building the Best Hometown in America®

ELECTRIC, WATER AND SEWER RATES/FEES

DEPOSITS (EFFECTIVE 05/01/15)	
Residential Electric	\$125.00
Residential with Water	\$150.00
Residential, Water Only	\$100.00
General Service Demand	\$250.00
Gen Serv Dem with Water	\$350.00
Apartment House Meters	\$100.00
Landlord-R&L	\$100.00
Temporary Construction	\$100.00
Water Hydrant Meter	\$250.00

RESIDENTIAL - URBAN

Monthly Customer Charge	\$22.66		
	Summer	Winter	
1st 600 Kwh (\$67.20)	\$0.1120	\$0.1120	
Excess Kwh	\$0.1120	\$0.0862	

RESIDENTIAL - RURAL

Monthly Customer Charge	\$30.91		
	Summer	Winter	
1st 600 Kwh (\$67.20)	\$0.1120	\$0.1120	
Excess Kwh	\$0.1120	\$0.0862	

GENERAL SERVICE - URBAN

Monthly Customer Charge			
Single Phase	\$26.28		
Three Phase	\$59.76		
	Summer	Winter	
Single Phase	\$0.1115	\$0.1115	
Three Phase	\$0.1141	\$0.1141	

GENERAL SERVICE - RURAL

Monthly Customer Charge			
Single Phase	\$28.85		
Three Phase	\$72.12		
	Summer	Winter	
Single Phase	\$0.1121	\$0.1121	
Three Phase	\$0.1195	\$0.1195	

GEN SERVICE DEMAND - URBAN

Monthly Customer Charge	\$ 72.12		
	Summer	Winter	
Energy	\$0.0914	\$0.0914	
Demand	\$9.47	\$9.47	

GEN SERVICE DEMAND - RURAL

Monthly Customer Charge	\$ 72.12		
	Summer	Winter	
Energy	\$0.0810	\$0.0810	
Demand	\$12.61	\$12.61	

LARGE POWER

Monthly Customer Charge	\$ 133.94		
	Summer	Winter	
Energy	\$0.0717	\$0.0717	
Demand	\$ 13.65	\$ 13.65	

IRRIGATION

Monthly Customer Charge	\$ 77.28
Energy	\$0.1053
Horsepower Charge	
No Load Control	\$ 88.61
One Day Control	
Two Day Control	\$ 59.50
Three Day Control	\$ 45.08
Four Day Control	\$ 29.62
Full Load Control	\$ 14.52

Billed at 25% June, July, August and September

SECURITY LIGHTS

	Urban	Rural
150 WATT	\$12.67	\$ 14.02
250 WATT	\$17.11	\$ 18.54
400 WATT	\$26.23	\$ 27.66

EFFECTIVE - EL - 10/01/22

WATER RATES

7.48 gal/pcf	Per 100 Cubic Feet			
	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Block 4
	First 600	601-4,100	4,101-6,600	>6,600

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL

Urban	\$1.483	\$1.675	\$2.062	\$2.577
Rural	\$1.631	\$1.843	\$2.268	\$2.834

MANUFACTURING

\$1.442

INDUSTRIAL

\$1.611

MUNICIPAL

\$1.206

TRUCK FILL CHARGE - \$5..90 per 1,000 Gallons

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE - based on meter size

5/8"-1"	\$15.82	4"	\$145.66
1 1/2"	\$34.13	6"	\$215.29
2"	\$68.25	8"	\$307.46
3"	\$113.30		

EFFECTIVE - WTR - 10/01/23

UTILITY FEES SCHEDULE (EFFECTIVE 05/01/15)

RECONNECT FEE (After Hours)	\$107.00
LATE FEE	\$40.00
CREDIT REFERENCE	\$2.00
RETURN CHECK FEE	\$35.00
COUNTRY METER CARD	\$40.00
(Not Returned for Two Months)	
FAX FEE	\$1.00



Building the Best Hometown in America®

SEWER RATES

Monthly Customer Charge

Urban	\$3.35
Rural	\$3.66

Monthly Sewer Usage Charge

Urban	\$1.301
Rural	\$1.434

EFFECTIVE - SWR - 10/01/23

REFUSE COLLECTION RATES

RESIDENTIAL REFUSE \$24.15

COMMERCIAL REFUSE

1.5-Yard Container	\$61.49
3-Yard Container	\$120.10

Non-Hazardous Wastes

Ashes (Burn Barrel Ash)	\$ 72.49	Per Ton
Brush	\$ 22.75	Per Ton
Construction & Demolition - Includes Shingles	\$ 74.91	Per Ton
Fill (Concrete)	\$ 19.89	Per Ton
Metal (Scrap Metal)	\$ 26.99	Per Ton
Municipal Solid Waste	\$ 75.69	Per Ton
Non Baleable Municipal Solid Waste	\$ 122.25	Per Ton
Pallets	N/A	Not Accepted
Shingles	\$ 74.91	Per Ton
Tire - Truck and Tractor	\$ 23.96	Each
Tire - Large 16" and above	\$ 12.10	Each
Tire - Small 15" and below	\$ 7.46	Each
White - Appliances without Freon	\$ 14.95	Each
White - Appliances with Freon	\$ 37.69	Each

Hazardous Wastes:

Asbestos		Not accepted
Contaminated Soil	\$ 122.25	Per Ton

Minimum \$ 10.94

EFFECTIVE - REF - 10/01/23